THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Drive Dayton, Ohio 45432 Third Revised Sheet No. D13 Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. D13 Page 1 of 2

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS EXTENSION OF ELECTRIC FACILITIES TO HOUSE TRAILER PARKS

A. Definition

For the purposes of this Section, a House Trailer Park is a "Manufactured Home Park" as defined in Chapter 4781 of the Ohio Revised Code.

B. Bulk Metered Service

Electric service will be made available to House Trailer Parks through a single meter in accordance with an available Service Option of this Schedule. All equipment necessary to receive service at the meter shall be installed in accordance with local codes and the standards contained in the latest revision of the Company's electric booklet "Service Handbook", copies of which are available at any of the Company's offices or on the Company's website. The Company shall not be responsible for the electric distribution facilities or electric service beyond the point of metering. Electric energy furnished to House Trailer Parks under the terms of Bulk Metered Service on this Tariff Sheet shall not be submetered or resold, with the exception of those House Trailer Parks, which on or before August 1, 1973 sub-metered or resold electric energy to trailer locations. In the event of any violation of this prohibition against sub-metering and resale, the Company may remove its meters and equipment and discontinue service after three (3) days prior written notice.

C. Individual Metered Service

Individual electric service will be made available to the individual trailers in House Trailer Parks. The Company will determine the type of distribution to be installed and the location of the meters and metering equipment. All service equipment necessary to supply individual trailer service from each metering location shall be furnished, installed and maintained by and at the expense of the park owner or operator, and shall be installed in accordance with local codes and the standards contained in the latest revision of the Company's electric booklet "Service Handbook", copies of which are available at any of the Company's offices or on the Company's website. All distribution facilities to the point of attachment at the Customer's metering location, shall be installed, owned and maintained by the Company.

The park owner or operator shall enter into a contract with the Company and provide the Company with all necessary easements and rights of way and shall provide final grade prior to the installation of the distribution system.

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 22-0900-EL-SSO dated August 9, 2023 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued August 25, 2023

Effective September 1, 2023

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Drive Dayton, Ohio 45432 Third Revised Sheet No. D13 Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. D13 Page 2 of 2

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS EXTENSION OF ELECTRIC FACILITIES TO HOUSE TRAILER PARKS

D. Sectionalized Service

Subject to the approval of the Company, a combination of both types of service described in (B) and (C) above, may be made available to House Trailer Parks.

E. Line Extensions

In addition to the foregoing provisions, service to House Trailer Parks is also governed by the other provisions of the Company's Electric Distribution Service Rules and Regulations pertaining to the extension of electric service.

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 22-0900-EL-AIR dated August 9, 2023 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.